Dartmouth Board of Assessors

Minutes

March 11, 2013

The meeting was called to order at 9:45 A.M. by Robert Michaud.

Also in attendance were John Furtado and Richard Gonsalves. Kevin Santos was absent,
The minutes of the February 25, 2013 meeting were approved and placed on fife.

The following business was conducted:

Elderly Exemptions:

Amy D, Wood $500.00
Rose Botelho $500.00

The following abatements were approved:

Real Estate Abatements:

192/1/1
84/8/11
164/24
148/55/1
27/21/1
163/32
163/31
149/148/9
161/38
48/4/1
168/12
146/14
169/206
139/162
TOTAL

Real Estate Abatement Denials:

100/29
119/14
76/24/10
29/45
99/20
48/21/1
176/65/1
158/42/5
102/16
48/25

Town
40.21
2,180.04
46.75
203.83
231.88
133.71
73.87
177.65
17.77
343.15
135.58
37.40
77.61
272,94
3,972.35

Fire Dist. .
2.32
82.73
2.70
11.77
26.54
7.72
4,27
6.46
1.03
19.82
7.83
2.16
4.48
6,49
186.32

NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE
NO EVIDENCE

 Fue

CPA
0.60
32.70
0.70
3.06
348
2.01
1.11
2.66
0.00
5.15
2.03
0.00
0.00
4.09
57.59
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Motor Vehicle Excise Abatements :

Levy Year 2009 - 53021
Levy Year 2013 ' $386.25

The following vouchers were signed for payment:

Real Estate Research Consultants, Inc. $14,300.00
Standard Times S 144.25

With no further business to c'onduct, the board adjourned at 10:15 A.M.

The next board meeting will be March 25, 2013 at 9:30 A.M.

Board of Assessors

V;;fﬁhﬁ Furtado, Tlark

Transcribed by: Susan M. Pierce



