Dartmouth Board of Assessors

Minutes

March 11, 2013

The meeting was called to order at 9:45 A.M. by Robert Michaud. Also in attendance were John Furtado and Richard Gonsalves. Kevin Santos was absent.

The minutes of the February 25, 2013 meeting were approved and placed on file.

The following business was conducted:

Elderly Exemptions:

Amy D. Wood

\$500.00

Rose Botelho

\$500.00

The following abatements were approved:

Real Estate Abatements:

	Town	Fire Dist.	CPA
192/1/1	40.21	2.32	0.60
84/8/11	2,180.04	82.73	32.70
164/24	46.75	2.70	0.70
148/55/1	203.83	11.77	3.06
27/21/1	231.88	26.54	3.48
163/32	133.71	7.72	2.01
163/31	73.87	4.27	1.11
149/148/9	177.65	6.46	2.66
161/38	17.77	1.03	0.00
48/4/1	343.15	19.82	5.15
168/12	135.58	7.83	2.03
146/14	37.40	2.16	0.00
169/206	77.61	4.48	0.00
139/162	272.94	6.49	4.09
TOTAL	3,972.35	186.32	57.59

Real Estate Abatement Denials:

100/29 119/14 76/24/10 29/45 99/20 48/21/1 176/65/1 158/42/5 102/16	NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	EVIDENCE EVIDENCE EVIDENCE EVIDENCE EVIDENCE EVIDENCE EVIDENCE EVIDENCE
48/25	-	EVIDENCE

DARTMOUTH TOWN CLED

ス国の国と同じ

Motor Vehicle Excise Abatements:

Levy Year 2009

\$ 30.21

Levy Year 2013

\$386.25

The following vouchers were signed for payment:

Real Estate Research Consultants, Inc.

\$14,300.00

Standard Times

\$ 144.25

With no further business to conduct, the board adjourned at 10:15 A.M.

The next board meeting will be March 25, 2013 at 9:30 A.M.

Board of Assessors

Transcribed by: Susan M. Pierce